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Description Budget

Operating Expenses - Common Areas
Private Security for the condominum
Concierge Operations

Maintenance of monitoring cameras
Electricity and water for common areas
General Repairs for common areas

Pest Control

Maintenance of Water Treatment system
Insurance of the building - common areas
Common Area Landscaping and Staff
Refuse Room and Trash Management
Maintenance of Fire Prevention system
Pool Maintenance

Gym Maintenance

Painting & Decoration of cormmon areas

Maintenance of Common areas electromechanical systems

Maintenance of Infrastructure
Maintenance of Park Area
Operating Expenses - Common Areas
Administration

Management Company fee
Administration

Other Expenses

Bahia Papagayo Amenity Reserve
General Reserve

Other Expenses

Total

$89.424,00
$79.488,00
$9.936,00
$29.808,00
$59.616,00
$29.808,00
$49.680,00
$89.424,00
$99.360,00
$19.872,00
$19.872,00
$59.616,00
$9.936,00
$19.872,00
$49.680,00
$29.808,00
$49.680,00
$794.880,00

$79.488,00
$79.488,00

$59.680,00
$69.552,00
$129.232,00

$1.003.600,00
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© 2024 Desarrollo Bahia Papagayo BP Sociedad Andnima. All Rights Reserved. In our continuing effort to improve and maintain the high standard of the Bahia Papagayo development, the developer
reserves the right to modify or change plans, specifications, features and prices. Materials may be substituted with equivalent or better at the developer’s sole discretion. All dimensions and sizes are 1
approximate and are based on architectural measurements. lllustrations, renderings, photos and marketing materials provided are an artist's conception and are intended as a general reference only, not to

be relied upon, and are subject to change without prior notice. Please ask one of the helpful sales staff to reference the most recent set of architectural construction drawings for most up to date dimensions ¥ty s

and other details. It may be advised for you to consult an attorney or other knowledgeable professional who is familiar with real estate and law in the country where this development is situated.



