

Description	Budget
<b>Operating Expenses - Common Areas</b>	
Private Security for the condominium	\$89.424,00
Concierge Operations	\$79.488,00
Maintenance of monitoring cameras	\$9.936,00
Electricity and water for common areas	\$29.808,00
General Repairs for common areas	\$59.616,00
Pest Control	\$29.808,00
Maintenance of Water Treatment system	\$49.680,00
Insurance of the building - common areas	\$89.424,00
Common Area Landscaping and Staff	\$99.360,00
Refuse Room and Trash Management	\$19.872,00
Maintenance of Fire Prevention system	\$19.872,00
Pool Maintenance	\$59.616,00
Gym Maintenance	\$9.936,00
Painting & Decoration of common areas	\$19.872,00
Maintenance of Common areas electromechanical systems	\$49.680,00
Maintenance of Infrastructure	\$29.808,00
Maintenance of Park Area	\$49.680,00
<b>Operating Expenses - Common Areas</b>	<b>\$794.880,00</b>
<b>Administration</b>	
Management Company fee	\$79.488,00
<b>Administration</b>	<b>\$79.488,00</b>
<b>Other Expenses</b>	
Bahía Papagayo Amenity Reserve	\$59.680,00
General Reserve	\$69.552,00
<b>Other Expenses</b>	<b>\$129.232,00</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1.003.600,00</b>

